AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC			1. CONTRACT ID CODE	P	AGE OF	PAGES	
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC/					1	2	
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO.	3. EFFECTIVE DATE	4. RE	QUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.	5. PRO	JECT NO	. (If applicable)	
0550	See Block 16C						
6. ISSUED BY CODE	893040	7. AD	DMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6)	CODE	0060	3	
Office of River Protection		Off	fice of River Protection				
U.S. Department of Energy		U.S	6. Department of Energy				
Office of River Protection		Off	fice of River Protection				
P.O. Box 450		P.0	D. Box 450				
Richland WA 99352		MS: H6-60					
	Richland WA 99352						
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street,	county, State and ZIP Code)	(x) ^{9/}	A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.				
WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION S	SOLUTIONS LLC						
Attn: Keven Mabe		96	B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)				
Washington River Protection S	Solutions LLC		. ,				
2425 Stevens Center Pl							
Richland WA 99354-1874		X D	DA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO E-AC27-08RV14800	Э.			
			LI ACZ / UURVI4000				
		10	DB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)				
CODE 806500521	FACILITY CODE	- (05/29/2008				
	11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO	AMEND	MENTS OF SOLICITATIONS				
☐ The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment p Items 8 and 15, and returning cop separate letter or electronic communication which incl RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to o each letter or electronic communication makes referen 12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (<i>If requ</i>	rior to the hour and date specified in the bies of the amendment; (b) By acknowle udes a reference to the solicitation and RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE change an offer already submitted, such the to the solicitation and this amendment	e solicita edging re amendrr E HOUR h change	tion or as amended, by one of the following met eccept of this amendment on each copy of the off nent numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWL AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJE e may be made by letter or electronic communica-	hods: (a) er submit EDGEME CTION C ation, pro	By comp tted ; or (c NT TO B F YOUR	leting :) By E	
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO M	ODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDEI	RS. IT N	IODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DES	SCRIBED	IN ITEM	14.	
CHECK ONE X A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED F ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A. FAR 52.243-2, Change	PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THI s-Cost Reimbursemen	ECHAN t (Al	GES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN TH	HE CONT	RACT		
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRAC appropriation data, etc.) SET FORTH	T/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUT	THE AL	DMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes i Y OF FAR 43.103(b).	n paying	office,		
C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMEN	T IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO P	AUTHOR	RITY OF:				

D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor 🗵 is not 🗌 is required to sign this document and return ______ copies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

The purpose of this modification is to issue a Not-to-Exceed (NTE) increase for Washington River Protection Solutions, LLC (WRPS) to continue working the Fiscal Year 2020 scope of work. The NTE is increased by \$58M, revising the NTE from \$141.5M to \$199.5M. Negotiations for the contract extension was completed December 19, 2019 and is expected to be definitized by January 31, 2020.

Continued ...

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9 A or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect . 15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (*Type or print*)
16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (*Type or print*)

		Wade E. Hader			
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	16C. DATE SIGNED		
		Wate & Hados	01/07/2020		
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		(Signature of Contracting Officer)	01/0//2020		

Previous edition unusable

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 11/2016) Prescribed by GSA FAR (48 CFR) 53.243

CONTINUATION SHEET REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED DE-AC27-08RV14800/0550

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR

WASHINGTON RIVER PROTECTION SOLUTIONS LLC

NO.	SUPPLIES/SERVICES	QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
.)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)
	Payment:				
	OR for ORP				
	U.S. Department of Energy				
	Oak Ridge Financial Service Center				
	P.O. Box 4307				
	Oak Ridge TN 37831				
	Period of Performance: 06/20/2008 to 09/30/2020				
	101100 01 101101manee: 00/20/2000 00 05/30/2020				
			1		

PAGE

2

OF

2